Form 101
Side 1

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
GLOUCESTER COUNTY

125 VIRGINIA AVENUE
WILLIAMSTOWN, N.J. 08094
(856) 728-9800
Ext. #271 / #279

INOTICE OF APPLICATION OR APPEAIL]

ZBA No. QO QY

——

i 7 p
Applicant: - ()Seﬁé CQ‘,./” ) Owner:
. (If different than applicant)

Address: 5 7 / /[/gw 'ﬁ//{)ﬂ['4ﬂ7 /70( Address:
A

Telephone No. Telephone No.
P 5| [
Fax No E-Mail Address:

E-Mail Address
Attorney: Telephone No.
Address
Property Address:é 7/ //ﬁbf /7/‘()0’ ké//v pp/
Plate: Block: cQ_}O / Lot: ,Q YO / Zoning Classification:

1. Application, concerns: (Check what is applicable)
Rear/Side/Front Existing
Use Lot Area Yards Height Addition Building

Proposed building / Minor/Major Site Plan Minor/Major Subdivision

Alleged Error of Township Official Other

2. Brief description of real estate affected: Development Name:

Location: 67/ ﬂ/c’ [ E/‘dﬂ/(/yé- // ¥ P
; 2 . 4 - F ) /
Nearest Cross-Street: 5/&6/[ /44/: e ﬁké d‘/ydu/gfot s%Z:: 3/ Z/ 7/45 red

Does Property Have Water/Sewer? Arivate Public

If use variance is requested for accessory structure, what is the square footage of existing home? M/r}



Form 101
Side 2

Is this in a Pinelands area? A//) if yes, Certificate of Filing No.
(Please attach a copy of Certifi cate of Filing if applicable)

Present use: Present improvements upon land:

3. If this application is for a use variance in conjunction with a request for a site plan approval, site plan
waiver, or subdivision, have the appropriate forms been submitted? YES: NO:

...............................................................................................................................................................

4. If this is an appeal action of a Township Official:  Date of Action:

Your statement of alleged error of Township Official (Include name and title of Official)

...............................................................................................................................................................

5. State, in detail, what you want: ‘7é éu//p/ T O?y /‘/&?L/ J Cov ﬁ/é/zw‘/zj
O)C(fao)% next 4 LY AOMC //5 awaqé‘ Lw// éﬂuc
V/Mv/ S"j'/’q Clw/ /0”/{ S/nﬂ 7Z@ 74! 0Lz—(€

..............................................................................................................................................................

6. State why you think the Board should grant what you want. State whether or not you are claiming a
hardship and state specifically what hardship you are claiming:

7 /]uvr: Un /V/‘ t’uu/or qé a/ﬂfyl /0—/& J "‘[55/
%45 Mumq: be s // /wf 7[mx Wfrere l c o4 /7///,4:?_
7(91 [{l’)y( /7/ Can é& C’Zé’(,’c’_fit/ vc,m "%c g/fwe Leays

7. If there have been any previous applications filed in connection with these premises state the date and the
name under which it was filed:

...............................................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................................................

I hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any papers or plans
Submitted herewith are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

20 20
Q:)?/Q/( & / ﬂ/{/MFf

Sworn to au subscribed before me

Thi { / day

(Notary Public)

(Slgﬁature of prllcant)
BOARD USE ONLY Date application received: Deemed Complete:
NINETTE M ORBACZEWSKI
NQARY2PL].IC. STATE OF NE flﬁﬁc hearing date: By:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRE
OCTOBER 05, 2024



. Application No. 11021
;I;%v\xrgﬁg :XBeOf mahros Insp/Record No. 1407

Williamstown, NJ 08094 Block/Lot 2301/28.01
(856)728-9800 FAX (856)629-2143

Code Compliance Report
671 NEW BROOKLYN RD

Respondent Co-Respondent

CARINO, JOSEPH & KAREN
671 NEW BROOKLYN RD

WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ 08094
(000)000-0000
Date  7/14/20 Abate/Resubmit by ’ Approval Date
Code/item Code Description O.K.
Lot Grading Lot Grading Required

A Waiver or Approval for Lot Grading is required for the application submitted for your proposal on your
Zoning Permit Application.

ZONING REQ ZONING REQUIREMENTS NOT MET
The Proposed Work at the Property does not meet the requirements for the Zone that the property is in.
Please see the attached Referral form for your application to the Zoning Board of Adjustment for the required
Variances.

*Accessory building cannot be located in the front yard

You are the owner/responsible party of the subject property. You have by the abate by date above, to take the required
corrective action. Complying within that time,you will avoid multiple complaints being filed with the Municipal Court of the
Township of Monroe without further notice to you, If convicted, this may subject you to a fine and other penalties at the
discretion of the Judge.

If you have any questions, please call , at (856)728-9800

L WYt

Official(at time of notice) Date Official (When all items are abated) Date



REFERRAL FORM TO THE LAND USE BOARDS

Planning Board: Zoning Board: X

—————

APPLICATION DETAILS

pete: 1 [14[ 2020
Name of Applicant: \jo&efk 5 ‘ka\ (‘)Wn,o
Address of Applicant: ' Fys \Z«zﬁ_.
Block: __ 220 | Lot(s):_ 2% O

Zone: @4 Pinelands: &_

THIS APPLICATION FOR A ZONING PERMIT NEES THE FOLLOWING LAND USE BOARD APPROVAL BUT NOT LIMITTED TO ANY PROFESSIONAL
REVIEW FOR THE BOARD:

VARIANCES: REQUIREMENTS: PROPOSED: NEED:

use 62%@%7@1?/ = /7589

REAR YARD:

FRONT YARD: ___7 5 et E( /M&M
b Lt

BULK:

LOT AREA:
LOT WIDTH:
LOT COVERAGE:
ENCROACHMENT INTO BUFFER
WAIVERS:
SIDEWALK WAIVER
SITE PLAN WAIVER
SITE PLAN:
MINOR SITE PLAN
MAJOR SITE PLAN
SUBDIVISION
MINOR SUBDIVISION
MAJOR SUBDIVISION
COMMENTS:

/

\’# /) /) /
CJ et g

Zoning Officer Signature Date

CC: Applicant, Land Use Board Secretary, file
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£ TOWNSHIP OF MONROE
1o Zoning Department
%" ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION 125 Virginia Avenue
& ) Williamstown, NJ 08094
"‘Ple*se.ge sure to read checklist before completig‘g and submitting application~ www.monroetownshipni.or

I B (856)728-9800 ext. 237, 222
"J 5 F E ONLY; O 2 RESIDENTIAL FEE - $50
ATEIAPP 'COMPLETE ONE APP # - NON-RESIDENTIAL FEE - $100

T RESUBMISSION/CHANGE FEE - $25

A Zoning bermtt must‘be obtained prior to (he construction, restoration, addition to, or
alteration of any structure within the Township of Monroe, and prior to the issuance of a building parmit. (Monroe Twp Code 175-3A)

Work Site Information:
Work Site Address:4 7/ Mz, Brokty,, ZBlock: 230 | Lot: 5. 7/ Qualifier:
Property & Owner Information : Tenant/Contractor Information (if Applicable)
Owner Name: TA‘SQIQL Co LA Contractor Name:
Owner Mailing Address:” 6" 7/ Afz,., Besa kit 20 Contractor Address:
(M ramsf 3 O809y i
Owner Phone #: - i . Contractor Phone #:
The property has (Circle One/Answer all): | Sewer or(Septic) | Business Tenant Name:
Pinelands: Yes or(No) Wetlands: Yes orf No) Tenant Address Outside of Location:
HOA: Yes or('No) Easement: Yes or( No )
Variance Approval: Yes or No If yes, Resolution # Tenant Phone #:

*Commercial Applicants must submit Business Questionnaire in addition to Zoning Permit Application*

Did you attach a copy of your Survey / Plot Plan as directed on the checklist with setbacks stated? Yes l/ No

Email address where any questions, status change and approval or denial can be sent _

PROPOSED USE/STRUCTURE/IMPROVEMENT - Please state first what you are requesting an approval for, and then include as much
detail as possible, i cluding all dimensions including height of structures, solar panel count and sq. ft. of concrete when applicable.
_We W0u/). ke do jnshl o Y XY privale o Odvece 2 2
VIVIXIIN VA o0rs  pod Yoyl S/}//r;n 70 o ?eds OZk bieS2 /4 F=d
Jg/l r:j! !..u'// L)/ /[/JM oy ‘/(f.lf‘CA_('Aﬂﬂ SM

Certification in Lieu of Oath
I hereby certify that | am the owner of record and am authorized to make the application. | further understand that it is the owner’s
responsibility to verify with the state that no wetlands and/or flood hazard areas or conservation easements are being disturbed by
the proposed activity/activities. The owner is also responsible for any repairs that may result from patio/deck/pool
installations/enlargements that encroach upon any easement.
I also understand that the Zoning Permit will expire ONE YEAR from the date of issuance, unless extended by the date stated on
the permit. All permits require closure, by either a UCC Certificate or notification by the Owner of the Property or Contractor.

Property Owner ONLY - Print: 0§§/4 Car /l.ﬂ 2 Signatur / ZS Date: 6 -5 9? a

OFFICE USE O}

£ s PAYMENT INFORMATION: /1 -

Fee Collected: Y(J Check#: . > ( Cash: MO#: Received: ( JSA— |
~ ENGINEERING & INSPECTION INFORMATION  ONLY )

ENGINEERING REQUIRED Rec’d Approval Rec'd Final Compliance
GRADING WAIVER GRANTED Rec’d Approval ENGINEERING NOT REQUIRED
Inspection Date Performed & Findings:
Permit Closure Document and Date:

APPROVED BY ZONING OFFICER: Date




R 73 e o e - < 1| 2020
kil /LUIL/ DATE: 6',5*(07 s Ve 204

RECEIVED ? (- ke
on 5’MONROE TOWNSHIP ,&
x . 20 | ‘GLOUCESTER COUNTY

JUL 817 2020 B
BY MONROE YADING
zontni o RO GRADING WAIVER APPLICATION

qvmship of Monroe, Gloucester County for a waiver from a
owing property in accordance with Ordinance 0:38-2003.

TN

atloms he Dy made fo the :

Applicant Name: QOS&/&A Cak/‘,,()
Address: & 7! Ae Lo LS00 K7, vty fooed
_[\/1///&1445(76&//4 /I/¢ 00&06/7

Phone:

Email:

Location of Proposed Improvements:

Lot A 8- 0/ Block: o/50 / Lotize: 5. ) Alves
Development Name:
Street Address: G U e 300 KL, o o]

Description and Size of Proposed Improvements: % A4S~ /e 7ged 2] Gﬂ« g

Is there existing development on adjacent lots? ‘/ Y Yes No

Please provide a sketch of the property that includes the following information:

1. Approximate location and footprint of the existing improvements in relation to property lines

2. Approximate location and footprint of the proposed improvements relate to existing
1mprovements/property lines

Submit application and one (1) sketch to:
Monroe Township Zoning Office

125 Virginia Avenue
Williamstown, NJ 08094

Please direct all questions to Christopher Kunder at Pennoni ckunder@pennoni.com (856-65 6-2909).

u: \Accounts\MTSPX\_RESOURCES\SampIe Letters\Monroe-Lot grading waiver app (002).docx
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Engineers 500 Scarborough Drive, Suite 108
Planners Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234
T: 609.910.4068
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MAS E R Landscape Architects
Environmental Scientists www.maserconsulting.com
CONSULTINGE

August 28, 2020

VIA EMAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Dawn M. Farrell, Administrative Clerk
TOWNSHIP OF MONROE ZONING BOARD
125 Virginia Avenue, Suite SA

Williamstown, New Jersey 08094-1768

Re:  Use Variance (1% Review)
Block 2301, Lot 28.01
671 New Brooklyn Road
Zone: R-2, Suburban Residential Option District
Applicant: Joseph Carino
Application Ne 20-28
MC Project Ne: MMZ-072

Dear Ms. Farrell:
The above referenced application is a request for a use variance application review.
1.0 Project Description

1.1 Proposal

The applicant seeks use variance approval to construct a 24’ x 24’ (576 s.f.), 2-car
detached garage on his residential property. The accessory structure proposes to

have 2 garage doors, vinyl siding and be situated on crushed stone.

1.2 Existing Conditions

The 3.47+ acre parcel is located at 671 New Brooklyn Road and is an irregular flag
shape lot. The property contains an existing 3,100 square foot single-family
dwelling with associated improvements, including private well and septic. The

property is zoned R-2, Suburban Residential Option District.

1.3 Surrounding Land Uses

The area is residential in character with rural single-family detached homes and
farm uses. The surrounding area is also zoned R-2, Suburban Residential Option

District.

Customer Loyalty through Client Satisfaction
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2.0

Dawn M. Farrell, Administrative Clerk
MC Project No. MMZ-072

August 28, 2020

Page 2 of 4

Materials Reviewed

We have reviewed the referenced submission, encoded by the Zoning Board as #20-28, received
August 27, 2020, consisting of the following:

3.0

Sheet

1 of'1

Title Date
Application August 11, 2020
Monroe Township issued Code Compliance Report July 14,2020
Referral form to the Zoning Board July 14,2020
Zoning Permit Application July 7, 2020
Lot Grading Waiver Application June 5, 2020

Sketch Survey —

Zoning Requirements

3.1

3.2

Use

In accordance with § 175-162C(1)(c), utility sheds and/or accessory buildings
are a permitted accessory use in the R-2, Suburban Residential Option District,
subject to the requirements of § 175-89.

In accordance with § 175-11(C), an accessory building is defined as a building,
structure or use which contributes primarily to the comfort, convenience or
necessity of the occupants, business or industry of its principal structure,
building or use served.

In accordance with § 175-89G(3), accessory structures are not permitted in the
front yard or in the front of the home.

As proposed, the application does not conform to these requirements, proposing
an accessory building in the front yard. As such, a d’4’ variance is required.

Bulk Requirements — Accessory Structures (R-2, single-family detached)

Per § 175-162E(3), the yard requirements for accessory uses to residential uses may
be reduced by up to 50% of the requirement for principal uses within the specific
district.

1.

Side Yard Setback: The minimum required side yard setback is 25 feet. The
garage, as an accessory structure, may have a setback of 50% (25°)=12.5". The
plan conforms to this requirement.
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4.0

5.0

6.0

Dawn M. Farrell, Administrative Clerk
MC Project No. MMZ-072

August 28, 2020

Page 3 of 4

2. Rear Yard Setback: The minimum required rear yard setback is 75 feet. The
garage, as an accessory structure, may have a setback of 50% (75’)=37.5". The
plan conforms to this requirement.

3. Garage Height: Per § 175-89, the maximum permitted garage building height
is 18 feet from the ground level to the peak. The plan does not address this
requirement. conformance to be determined.

Design and Performance Standards

4.1

4.2

4.3

In accordance with § 175-89E, accessory buildings or structures shall not be located
in any required buffer areas, easements or drainageways. Testimony regarding
compliance shall be provided.

In accordance with § 175-89G(1), the roof shape of a garage or shed shall be
visually compatible with building and/or structures to which it is visually related.
Testimony regarding compliance to be provided.

In accordance with § 175-89G(2), the relationship of materials, textures and color
of the fagade and roof of a garage or shed should be visually compatible with the
materials and structures to which it is visually related. Testimony regarding
compliance shall be provided.

Master Plan Consistency

The proposed use is not consistent with the goals and objectives of the Master Plan. Should
the d’4’ variance be granted. site improvements and physical impacts of the variance need

to be addressed and mitigated.

Fees, Contributions, and Obligations

6.1

6.2

COAH Requirement

In accordance with § 175-89.1G(4)(a)[1], the applicant is required to contribute a
development fee of 1% of the increase in equalized assessed value of the

residential construction into a Housing Trust Fund established by Monroe
Township Council. A condition of receiving a building permit is the payment of
this fee prior to receiving a certificate of occupancy.

Escrow

The applicant must contact the Township’s Finance Office to settle any outstanding
review escrow accounts prior to any approval taking effect.
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7.0

Dawn M. Farrell, Administrative Clerk
MC Project No. MMZ-072

August 28, 2020

Page 4 of 4

General Comments / Recommendations

7.1

7.2

T3

7.4

The applicant must demonstrate sufficient “special reasons” why the proposed
variance carries out a purpose of zoning, or how the refusal to allow the project
would impose on the applicant an undue hardship. In addition, the applicant must
demonstrate that the requested d’4’ variance can be granted without substantial
detriment to the public good and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose
of the zone plan and zoning ordinance.

The applicant should confirm the intended use of the requested accessory garage
and that no business service or industry is to be conducted within said garage.

The applicant shall provide testimony regarding any existing buffering of the
proposed garage location from adjacent lots.

The applicant shall confirm where the proposed garage doors will be facing and
that the intent is to access from the existing driveway.

The above comments and/or recommendations are submitted for your review and consideration.
Should you have any questions with regard to this matter or require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact our office at (609) 910-4068.

PJP/rld

Regards,
MASER CONSULTING

Pamela J. Pellegrini, P.E., P.P., CM.E.
Project Manager

cc:  Richard P. Coe, Esquire

200828_carino use_review 1.docx



